Si
ng
le
 P
ha
se
Three PhaseQuad Output
M
otor C
ontrollers
Industrial Solid-State Relays
Selection Guide
S I N G L E - P H A S E  A C  S O L I D - S TAT E  R E L AY S
Part No. Load
Current
Load
Voltage
Peak
Voltage
Switch
Type
Control
Voltage I2t Dimensions
LxWxH
SH24D25 25A 12–275 Vac 600 Vpeak Zero Cross 3–32 Vdc 600 A2s
2.3 x 1.77 x 1.18 in.
58.5 x 45 x 30 mm
SH24A25 25A 12–275 Vac 600 Vpeak Zero Cross 20–265 Vac/Vdc 600 A2s
SH24D50 50A 12–275 Vac 600 Vpeak Zero Cross 3–32 Vdc 2800 A2s
SH24R50 50A 12–275 Vac 600 Vpeak Random 3–32 Vdc 2500 A2s
SH48D35 35A 24–510 Vac 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 3.5–32 Vdc 1250 A2s
SH48D50 50A 24–510 Vac 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 3.5–32 Vdc 2500 A2s
SH48A50 50A 24–510 Vac 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 20–265 Vac/Vdc 2500 A2s
SH48D95 95A 24–510 Vac 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 3.5–32 Vdc 14400 A2s
SH48A95 95A 24–510 Vac 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 20–265 Vac/Vdc 14400 A2s
SH48R125 125A 24–510 Vac 1200 Vpeak Random 3.5–32 Vdc 24000 A2s
SH48D125 125A 24–510 Vac 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 3.5–32 Vdc 24000 A2s
SH48A125 125A 24–510 Vac 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 20–265 Vac/Vdc 24000 A2s
SH60D50 50A 24–690 Vac 1600 Vpeak Zero Cross 3.5–32 Vdc 2500 A2s
SH60D125 125A 24–690 Vac 1600 Vpeak Zero Cross 3.5–32 Vdc 24000 A2s
Series SH High Industrial Performance (HIPpak)Series SH High Industrial Performance (HIPpak)
AC Solid-State Relays with CoversAC Solid-State Relays with Covers

• Low zero-cross turn-on voltage
• Input protection and control LED standard
• IP20 touch-proof terminal covers optional
• Heat sinks available
Part No. Load
Current
Load
Voltage
Peak
Voltage
Switch
Type
Control
Voltage I2t Dimensions
LxWxH
STH24D12 12A 12–280 Vac 600 Vpeak Zero Cross 3–32 Vdc 128 A2s
2.3 x 1.77 x 1.18 in.
58.5 x 45 x 30 mm
STH24D25 25A 12–280 Vac 600 Vpeak Zero Cross 3–32 Vdc 600 A2s
STH24D35 35A 12–280 Vac 600 Vpeak Zero Cross 3–32 Vdc 1250 A2s
STH48D50 50A 24–600 Vac 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 3–32 Vdc 2500 A2s
STH24D50 50A 12–280 Vac 600 Vpeak Zero Cross 3–32 Vdc 2800 A2s
TELEDYNE’S INNOVATIVE CONSTRUCTION
New construction method offers low profi le, less weight, touchproof terminal covers and higher reliability.
Teledyne’s new HIPpak housing offers a new metallic base for screw terminals versus plastic to improve the
ruggedness. The housing also offers hinged, removable terminal covers for opening and closing. Internal

• AC or DC control available
• Excellent thermal performance
• High immunity to surges
• Internal snubber (except S60 models)
Part No. Load
Current
Load
Voltage
Peak
Voltage
Switch
Type
Control
Voltage I2t Dimensions
LxWxH
S24A12 12A 12–280 Vrms 600 Vpeak Zero Cross 90–240 Vac 72 A2s
2.29 x 1.75 x 1.06 in.
58.2 x 44.5 x 27 mm
S24D25 25A 12–280 Vrms 600 Vpeak Zero Cross 4–30 Vdc 288 A2s
S24R40 40A 12–280 Vrms 600 Vpeak Random 3–30 Vdc 612 A2s
S24D40 40A 12–280 Vrms 600 Vpeak Zero Cross 4–30 Vdc 612 A2s
S24A40 40A 12–280 Vrms 600 Vpeak Zero Cross 90–240 Vac/Vdc 612 A2s
S48R25 25A 24–520 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Random 4–30 Vdc 265 A2s
S48D25 25A 24–520 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 5–30 Vdc 265 A2s
S48R50 50A 24–520 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Random 4–30 Vdc 1500 A2s
S48D50 50A 24–520 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 5–30 Vdc 1500 A2s
S48A50 50A 24–520 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 90–240 Vac/Vdc 1500 A2s
S48A50-22/R** 50A 24–520 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 17–80 Vac/Vdc 1500 A2s
S48R125 125A 24–520 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Random 4–30 Vdc 20000 A2s
S48A125 125A 24–520 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 90–240 Vac/Vdc 20000 A2s
S60D50 50A 24-690 Vrms 1600 Vpeak Zero Cross 7–30 Vdc 1500 A2s
S60D125 125A 24–660 Vrms 1600 Vpeak Zero Cross 7–30 Vdc 20000 A2s
See Appendix for heat-sink information and other options.
RoHS Compliant **.S48A50-22 available with /R option

• AC or DC control available
• Excellent thermal performance
• Internal MOV (certain models)
• Control LED (certain models)
Part No. Load
Current
Load
Voltage
Peak
Voltage
Switch
Type
Control
Voltage I2t Dimensions
LxWxH
ST24D12 12A 12–280 Vrms 600 Vpeak Zero Cross 4–30 Vdc 72 A2s
2.29 x 1.75 x 1.06 in.
58.2 x 44.5 x 27 mm
ST24D12-02 12A 12–280 Vrms 600 Vpeak Zero Cross 4–30 Vdc 72 A2s
ST24D25 25A 12–280 Vrms 600 Vpeak Zero Cross 4–30 Vdc 288 A2s
ST24D50-16 50A 12–280 Vrms 600 Vpeak Zero Cross 4–30 Vdc 1500 A2s
ST48D50 50A 24-600 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 5–30 Vdc 1500 A2s
ST48D50-02 50A 24-520Vrms 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 5–30 Vdc 1500 A2s
-02 = Control LED; -16 = Internal MOV; -22 = 24 Vac control
See Appendix for heat-sink information and other options.

• DIN rail or panel mounting
• AC/DC control voltage with input status LED
• Internal protection by integrated snubber MOV
• IP20 touch-proof
Part No. Load
Current
Load
Voltage
Peak
Voltage
Switch
Type
Control
Voltage I2t Dimensions
LxWxH
E3P48A50 50A 24–600 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 90-240 Vac 1500 A2s
3.94 x 2.89 x 1.56 in.
100 x 73.5 x 39.5 mm
E3P48A75 75A 24-600 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 90-240 Vac 5000 A2s
E3P48A75-22 75A 24-600 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 10-30 Vac 5000 A2s
E3P48D25 25A 24–600 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 8.5–30 Vdc 265 A2s
E3P48D50 50A 24–600 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 8.5–30 Vdc 1500 A2s
E3P48D75 75A 24–600 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 8.5–30 Vdc 5000 A2s
E3P48D75-16 75A 24–520 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 8.5–30 Vdc 5000 A2s
Part No. Load
Current
Load
Voltage
Peak
Voltage
Switch
Type
Control
Voltage I2t Dimensions
LxWxH
E3PT48D50 50A 24–520 Vrms 1200 Vpeak Zero Cross 8.5–30 Vdc 7200 A2s 3.94 x 2.99 x 2.22 in.
100 x 76 x 56.5 mm
Part No. Load
Current
Load

Load
Voltage
Peak
Voltage
Turn-On
Time
Control
Voltage
ON
Resistance
Dimensions
LxWxH
SH10DC40 40A 5–100 Vdc 100 Vpeak 20 μs 3.5–32 Vdc 30 mΩ
2.3 x 1.77 x 1.18 in.
58.5 x 45 x 30 mmSH10DC40-16 40A 5–60 Vdc 100 Vpeak 20 μs 3.5–32 Vdc 30 mΩ
SH20DC20-16 20A 5–110 Vdc 200 Vpeak 20 μs 3.5–32 Vdc 90 mΩ
-16 = Internal protection
See Appendix for heat-sink information and other options.
RoHS Compliant
Page 6